

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 647 of 2025

Petitioner :- Bharat Gupta And 10 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mukul Yadav,Rajesh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashutosh Kumar Singh,C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

On the request of Mr. Ganesh Vikram Singh, learned Counsel holding brief of Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, learned Counsel for the respondent no.5, lay this matter as fresh on **05.03.2025**.

Order Date :- 20.2.2025

Vijay