

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 647 of 2025

Petitioner :- Bharat Gupta And 10 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mukul Yadav,Rajesh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashutosh Kumar Singh,C.S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1. On the request of Sri Ashutosh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for caveator respondents, matter is adjourned.
2. Put up this matter **as fresh on 10.04.2025 at 12:00 p.m.**

Order Date :- 5.4.2025

Neetu